KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1069220

Form ACO-1

June 2009

Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #__ 53476

FIML Natural Resources, LLC

APl No. 15 - 15-171-20818-00-00

Name: Spot Description:
Address 1; 410 17TH ST STE 900 NW _NE_SE NW Sec. 20 Twp. 18 S. R 81 [] East ] West
Address 2: 1450 Feetfrom [H] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City: DENVER State: co Zip: 80202 4420 2150 Feetfrom [ | East / [J] West Line of Section
Contact Person: __Cassie Parks Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
phone: (303 ) 893-5073 (Ine DOlnw [Jse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License #_3793 County:_Scott
Name:  H2 Drilling LLC Lease Name: Long Family Partnership Well # 6A-20-1831
Wellsite Geologist: JiM Musgrove Field Name:
Purchaser: NCRA Producing Formation: Lansing, Marmaton
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 2951 Kelly Bushing: 2965

0] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover Total Depth: 4800 Plug Back Total Depth: 4761

[d oil [] wsw [] swD [] slow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 376 Feet

[ ] Gas [ ] b&A [ ] ENHR [ ] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?  [O] Yes [ |No

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: 3015 Feet

[ CM (Coal Bed Methane) If Alternate || completion, cement circulated from: 3015

Cathodi Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

[ Cathodic [] er (Core, Expl., etc.) feet depth to: 900 w415 sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original C . Date: Original Total Depth:
riginal --omp. Late rigina fotal Loep Chloride content; 6000 ppm Fluid volume: 1000 bbls
Deepenin Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD
N pening  [] Re-p N N Dewatering method used: _Evaporated
[ ] Conv.to GSW

[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

[ ] commingled Permit #: Operator Name:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #: )

) Lease Name: License #:

[ ] swD Permit #:

] ENHR Permit s Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ ]East[ |west

[] Gsw Permit #: County: Permit #:
08/06/2011 08/15/2011 09/27/2011

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with
and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY

Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date: 12/01/2011

Confidential Release Date: 11/30/2013
Wireline Log Received

D Geologist Report Received

D UIC Distribution

ALT [ 1 [ [ ] Approved by:

NAOMI JAMES

S pate: 12/01/2011




Side Two _ ‘“m Hl” ||H| |H‘| ‘l”l Hl‘l Hl” ||H ‘“‘

1069220

Operator Name; _FIML Natural Resources, LLC Lease Name: Long Family Partnership well # _ 6A-20-1831

sec. 20 Twpl8 s. rR.31 [ ]East [0]West County: _Scott

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [0]Yes [ ]No [0]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ ] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [ JYes [0]No Stone Corral 2244
Cores Taken [ Ives [FINo Lansing 3926
Electric Log Run Blves [ INo o
Electric Log Submitted Electronically [O]Yes [ ]No Mississippi 4541

(If no, Submit Copy)
List All E. Logs Run:

Triple Combo

CASING RECORD  [O] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In O.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 23.0 376 Class A 240 3% CaCl2 2% gel
PI‘OduCtIOn 7.875 5_5 15,5 4799 ASC 275 2% gel 10% salt 5 pps gil .25 pps flo

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom

— Perforate

____ Protect Casing _

__ Plug Back TD

Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
DV tool set @ 3015 Cmtd w/ 415 sks Lightweight w/ 5 pps gil & .25 pps floj 3015'

4 825' Squeezed w/ 180 sks Lightweight & 30 sks common w/ 2% cc| 825-0'

4 4290-92' Acidized w/ 500 gal 15% MCA 4290-92'
4 4328-31' Acidized w/ 1000 gal 15% MCA & 2500 gal 15% N-E| 4328-31'
4 4351-53' Acidized w/ 100 gal 15% MCA 4351-53'
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:

2.875 4709 [Jves  [3fno

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

10/19/2011 [ ] Flowing [0] Pumping [ ] Gas Lift [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ Jvented [ ]Sold [ ]Usedon Lease (] open Hole  pert. [ pually comp. [0 commingled 4351-53, 4328-31'
) (Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4) 4290-92"
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify) -

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Conservation Division

Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http:/ /kee ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Ward Loyd, Commissioner
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

November 30, 2011

Cassie Parks

FIML Natural Resources, LLC
410 17TH ST STE 900
DENVER, CO 80202-4420

Re:ACO1
API 15-171-20818-00-00
Long Family Partnership 6A-20-1831
NW/4 Sec.20-18S-31W
Scott County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Cassie Parks
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For.  FIML Natural Resources

410 17th ST STES00
Denver CO 80202

ATTIN: Josh Austin

20-18-31 Scott,KS

Long Family Partners 6A
Start Date:  2011.08.10 @ 11:52:00
End Date:  2011.08.10 @ 18:53:45
Job Ticket #: 43626 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 1733 Hays, KS 67601
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Printed: 2011.08.18 @ 17:03:28 Page 1
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , vg

FIML Natural Resources

410 17th ST STE900
Denver CO 80202

ATIN:  Josh Austin

Long Family Partners 6A

20-18-31 Scott,KS

Job Ticket: 43626

DST#:1

Test Start: 2011.08.10 @ 11:52:00

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lansing B&C
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 13:58:15

Time Test Ended: 18:53:45

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole

Tester:
Unit No:

Bradely Walter/ Wil
40

Interval: 3952.00 ft (KB) To  4000.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2965.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 40000.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 20953.00 ft(CH
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 12.00 ft
Serial #: 8652 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 1000.25psig @ 3953.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.08.10 End Date: 2011.08.10 Last Calib.: 2011.08.10
Start Time: 11:52:05 End Time: 18:53:.44 Time On Bt 2011.08.10 @ 13:57:45
Tme Off Btm:  2011.08.10 @ 16:21:30
TEST COMMENT: IF-BOB in 45 sec
ISKNo Blow
FF-BOBin 4 1/2 min Receedto 7 in
FSENo Biow
— Pressure vs. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
0 T = = Time Pressure] Temp | Annotation
_1},/‘“ [“l'\l'\—l\J et E (Mn.) (psig) | (degP)
= T f E 0| 1903.94 | 117.44] Initial Hydro-static
- / ! ; i 1] 350.99 | 117.36| Open To Flow (1)
,’ A | “(t E 31| 94443 | 132.45| Shut-In(1)
= | | E 61| 998.90 | 130.63 | End Shut-In(1)
. fv / Pl w.,...\ E 62| 949.22 | 130.60| Open To Flow (2)
£ //‘ | F""‘F i ";h E el 93 | 1000.25 | 130.64 Shut-In(2)
w0 | | | Fws 142 | 1003.93 129.541 End Shut-In(2)
/\/ / { L \\ 1= 144 | 1825.45 | 126.31 Final Hydro-static
i T k. 1=
b A / [ | | [ E
- / | | |
of [ | | Te=
} [ | I
12PM 3PM oPM
40 Wed Aug 2011 Time (Hours)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure {psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)j
1950.00 | 5%m95%w 23.99
200.00 40%m60%w 2.81
i 2 v & Ty
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43626 Frinted: 2011.08.18 @ 17:03:28 Page 2




7. —"—' DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
‘ R”'OBITE FRVL Natural Resources Long Family Partners 6A
=% ] ESTING , NG 410 17th ST STER00 20-18-31 Scott,KS
3 BernenCOB0202 Job Ticket: 43626 DST#:1
? ATIN Josh Austin Test Start: 2011 .68.10 @ 11:52:00
Tool Information
Drill Fipe: Length: 3580.00ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 50.22 bbl Tool Weight: 2000.00 b
Heavy Wi Fpe:  Length: 0.00ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 Ib
Dxill Collar: Length: 369.00ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.81 bbl Wkeight to Pull Loose:  15000.00 Ib
Drill Fipe Above KE: 25,00 ft Total Volume: 5?2.03 bbl Toc.)I Chas‘ed - 0.00 ft
String Weight: Initial  70000.00 b
Depth to Top Packer: 3952.00 ft Final 80000.00 b
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval between Packers:  48.00 ft "
Tool Length: 76.00 ft
Nurrber of Packers: 2  Dameter: 6.75 inches
Tool Comments:
Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths
Change Over Sub 1.00 3925.00
Shut In Tool 5.00 3930.00
Hydraulic tool 5.00 3935.00
Jars 5.00 3940.00
Safety Joint 2.00 3942.00
Packer 5.00 3947.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 3952.00
Stubb 1.00 3953.00
Recorder 0.00 8652 Inside  3953.00
Recorder 0.00 8360 Quiside  3953.00
Perforations 11.00 3964.00
Change Over Sub 1.00 3965.00
Dxill Fipe 31.00 3996.00
Change Over Sub 1.00 3997.00
Bulinose 3.00 4000.00 48.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 76.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43626 Printed: 2011.08.18 @ 17:03:29 Page 3



7 % R,LOB”_E DRILL STEMTEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
FIML Natural Resources Long Family Partners 6A

P s

Y

Z ESTING , nc 410 17th ST STES00 20-18-31 Scott,KS

z e Job Ticket: 43626 DST#:1

’ ATIN: Josh Austin Test Start; 2011.08.10 @ 11:52:00

Mud and Cushion Information
Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Ol AP Odeg APl
Mud Weight: 9.00 lb/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 55000 ppm
Viscosity: 48.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume; bbl
Water Loss: 7.06in? Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches

Recovery Information
Recowery Table

Length Description Volume
ft bbi
1950.00 | 5%m 95%w 23.992
200.00 | 40%m60%w 2.805
Total Length: 2150.00ft Total Volume: 26.797 bbl
NumFluid Sanples: 0 NumGas Borrbs: 0 Serial #
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: RWis .122 @ 79f=55000ppm

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43626 Printed: 2011.08.18 @ 17:03:30 Page 4
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For.  FIML Natural Resources

410 17th ST STE900
Denver CO 80202

ATIN: Josh Austin

20-18-31 Scott,KS

Long Family Partners 6A

Start Date:  2011.08.11 @ 02:23:05
End Date:  2011.08.11 @ 08:26:29
Job Ticket # 43627 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 1733 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-6254778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2011.08.18 @ 17:03:48 Page 1
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

FIML Natural Resources

ESTING , g

410 17th ST STER00
Denver CO 80202

ATIN:  Josh Austin

Long Family Partners 6A
20-18-31 Scott,KS

Job Ticket: 43627 DST#:2
Test Start: 2011.08.11 @ 02:23:05

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated:

Lansing "D"

No Whipstock: ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole

Time Tool Opened: 04:26:30 Tester: Bradely Waiter/Wil
Time Test Ended:  08:26:29 Unit No: 40
Interval: 4006.00 ft (KB) To  4027.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2965.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 40000.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2953.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/ICF: 12.00 ft
Serial #: 8652 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 3324 psig @ 4007.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.08.11 End Date: 2011.08.11 Last Calib.: 2011.08.11
Start Time: 02:23:05 End Time: 08:26:29 Time On Btm 2011.08.11 @ 04:26:15
Time Off Btm 2011.08.11 @ 06:29:15
TEST COMMENT:  IF- Weak Surface Blow Died in 22 rrin
IS No Blow
FF- No Blow
FS} No Blow
— Pressure vs. Time . PRESSURE SUMMARY
e e | o E Time | Pressure| Tenp | Annotation
awm N i il T B = = (Min.) (psig) | (degP)
,gr T 1. 0| 200834 | 117.30( Iitial Hydro-static
oy ,y T r\\ ; 1| 1697 | 116.38| Open To Flow(1)
A 110
w — ] 32| 2619 | 117.40( ShutIn(1)
A I | | M‘ \ E 62 948.51 118.68 | End Shut-in(1)
= — ;g
g /| / L W#. \ -3 63| 2745 | 118.29| Open To Flow(2)
fw i F"T — 4« 92| 3324 | 119.82( Shut-in(2)
. / { raillaaa) \ E 123 | 91149 | 120.91| End Shut-ih(2)
/ ; / ; ( : ’\\ \“'1 ] 123 | 1897.29 | 121.38| Final Hydro-static
sl | Bl
g I I I E
: \ / : || \ L1
A W
°T | R . [ m
kL
11 Thu Aug 241 Time (Hours)

Recowery Gas Rates
Length (f) Description Voltme (bbi) L | Choke (inches) IPressu’e (psig) | Gas Rate (Mctig)
15.00 100% mud (Qil Spots) 0.07
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43627 Printed: 2011.08.18 @ 17:03:49 Page 2




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

Long Family Partners 6A

1814

A
i

e

o

s

- 3 FIVL Natural Resources
-

?Ei‘ ESTING'INC 410 17th ST STES00

f ED Denver CO 80202

ATIN:.  Josh Austin

20-18-31 Scott,KS

Job Ticket: 43627 DST#:2

Test Start: 2011.08.11 @ 02:23:05

Tool Information

Dxill Pipe: Length: 3641.00ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume:  51.07 bbl Tool Weight: 2000.00 Ib
Heavy Wt Pipe:  Length: 0.00ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl V\eight set on Packer: 20000.00 Ib
Dxill Coltar: Length: 369.00ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.81 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: b
. Total Volume:  52.88 bbl Tool Chased ft
EXFIpe fibows, KE: S2.00it String Weight: Initial  68000.00 ib
Depth to Top Packer: 4006.00 ft Final b
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft -
Interval betw een Packers: 21.00ft
Tool Length: 49.00 ft
Nurrber of Packers: 2  Diameter: 6.75 inches
Tool Comments:
Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths
Change Over Sub 1.00 3979.00
Shut In Tool 5.00 3984.00
Hydraulic tool 5.00 3989.00
Jars 5.00 3994.00
Safety Joint 2.00 3996.00
Packer 5.00 4001.00 28.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 4006.00
Stubb 1.00 4007.00
Recorder 0.00 8652 nside  4007.00
Recorder 0.00 8360 Outside  4007.00
Perforations 17.00 4024.00
Bullnose 3.00 4027.00 21.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor
Total Tool Length: 49.00
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43627 Printed: 2011.08.18 @ 17:03:50 Page 3




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , ixg

FIVL Natural Resources

410 17th ST STES00
Denver CO 80202

ATIN:  Josh Austin

Long Family Partners 6A

20-18-31 Scott,KS
Job Ticket: 43627

Test Start: 2011.08.11 @ 02:23:05

DST#:2

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Oil AR Odeg AFM
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: Oppm
Viscosity: 48.00 sec/qt Cushion Volune: bbl
Water Loss: 7.09in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 1000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches -
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
15.00 | 100% mud (Oil Spots) 0.074
Total Length: 15.00ft Total Volume: 0.074 bbl
Num Fluid Sanples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Comments:
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43627 Frinted: 2011.08.18 @ 17:03:50 Page 4
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RILOBITE
ESTING, e

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For. FIML Natural Resources

410 17th ST STES00
Denver CO 80202

ATIN: Josh Austin

20-18-31 Scott, KS

Long Family Partners 6A
Start Date:  2011.08.11 @ 21:04:05
End Date:  2011.08.12 @ 06:17:30
Job Ticket #: 43628 DST# 3

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 1733 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-6254778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2011.08.18 @ 17:04:12 Page 1
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

RILOBITE
ESTING , NG
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FIML Natural Resources

410 17th ST STER00
Denver CO 80202

ATIN  Josh Austin

Long Family Partners 6A
20-18-31 Scott,KS

Job Ticket: 43628 DST#:3
Test Start: 2011.08.11 @ 21:04:05

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lansing G&H
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 23:35:30 Tester: Bradely Walter/WMil
Time Test Ended:  06:17:30 Unit No: 40
Interval: 4104.00 it (KB)To  4175.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2065.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4175.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2953.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diarreter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good " KBto GRICF: 12.00 ft
Serial #: 8652 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 467.60 psig @ 4105.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.08.11 End Date: 2011.08.12 Last Calib.: 2011.08.12
Start Time: 21:04:05 End Time: 06:17:30 Time On Btm 2011.08.11 @ 23:35:00
Time Off Btm 2011.08.12 @ 03:24:29
TEST COMMENT: IF- BOBin9min
ISF No Blow
FF- BOB in 13 mrin
FSI No Blow
— Pressure vs. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
] I EE Tpenioy - Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
. T " sl Yo N | 1. (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
,‘ L | Lfm ] 0| 204256 | 122.11/ Initial Hydro-static
e ] = 1 : 1| 2855 | 121.52| OpenTo Fow(1)
- f I R ] 32| 261.00 | 132.17| Shut-in(1)
VI A\ 1. 76| 890.83 | 130.37|End Shut-in(1)
e /_1 1 \\ ] 2 77| 259.07 | 129.99| Open To Flow (2)
£ o . ; ; = | 136 | 467.60 | 134.28| Shut-in(2)
- / | f e ‘*31 \k { 229 | 89061 | 132.58| End Shut-in(2)
/ )" i h\ IRE & 230 | 1948.25 | 131.96 Final Hydro-static
i | 1
ol // mitu n{-a: { V\L\LL T
Wk e || | L]
E . I T | . I”
oM 12Fn 3AM oA
11 Thu Avg 2011 Time (Houss)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (f) Description Volume (bbi) | Choke (inches) IPresst.re (psig) | Gas Rate (Mciid)
470.00 20%m 80%w 3.23
368.00 20%m 20%0 60%w 516
128.00 20%w 30%0 50%m 1.80
60.00 Oil 100% o 0.84
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43628 Frinted: 2011.08.18 @ 17:04:12 Page 2




RILOBITE DRILL STEMTEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
FIML Natural Resources Long Family Partners 6A
ESTIN G ! INC 410 17th ST STES00 20-18-31 Scott,KS

PENG €0:80302 Job Ticket: 43628 DST#:3
ATIN Josh Austin Test Start: 2011.08.11 @ 21:04:05

Tool Information

Dxill Pipe: Length: 3734.00ft Dianeter: 3.80 inches Volume:  52.38 bbl Tool Weight: 2000.00 b

Heavy Wi. Pipe:  Length: 0.00ft Diarreter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 Ib

Dxill Collar: Length: 369.00ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.81 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: b

y ' # Total Volume:  54.19 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft

Dril Fipe Above KE: 20:001 String Weight: Initial  70000.00 b

Depth to Top Packer: 4104.00 ft Final b

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft -

Interval betw een Packers: 71.00 ft

Tool Length: 92.00 ft

Nurrber of Packers: 2  Dameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) SerialNo. Position Depth (ft) Accum.Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4084.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4089.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4094.00

Packer 5.00 4099.00 21.00 Bottom Of Top Packer

Packer 5.00 4104.00

Stubb 1.00 4105.00

Recorder 0.00 8360 Outside  4105.00

Recorder 0.00 8652 Inside  4105.00

Perforations 33.00 4138.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4139.00

Drill Pipe 31.00 4170.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4171.00

Perforations 1.00 4172.00

Bulinose 3.00 4175.00 71.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 92.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43628 Printed: 2011.08.18 @ 17:04:13 Page 3




R OBITE DRILL STEMTEST REPORT FLUID SUMMARY
FML Natural Resources Long Family Partners 6A
ESTIN G Y INC 410 17th ST STES00 20-18-31 Scott,KS

Drnver €080202 Job Ticket: 43628 DST#:3
ATIN: Josh Austin ~ Test Start: 2011.08.11 @ 21:04:05

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type:  Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil APL: 25deg AF

Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 39000 ppm

Viscosity: 58.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl

Water Loss: 7.87 in® Gas Cushion Type:

Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig

Salinity: 1700.00 ppm

Filter Cake: 1.00 inches ~

Recovery Information
Recowery Table

Length Description Volume
ft bbl

470.00 | 20%m 80%w 3.231

368.00 | 20%m 20%o0 60%w 5.162

128.00 | 20%w 30%o0 50%m 1.796

60.00 | Oit100% o 0.842]
Total Length: 1026.00ft Total Volume: 11.031 bbl
Num Fluid Sanples: 0 NumGas Bobs: 0 Serial #:
Laboratory Name: Laboratory Location:
Recovery Commrents: Oil Api is 26 at 72f = 25api
RW.167@75f=3900

Trilobite Testing, inc Ref. No: 43628 Printed: 2011.08.18 @ 17:04:14 Page 4
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({2

Caiuondli]
*2?{/ } :'i’” 1/ /“r ’[I

RN

-~

“,

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For. FIML Natural Resources

410 17th ST STESQ0D
Denver CO 80202

ATIN: Josh Austin

20-18-31 ScottKS

Long Family Partners 6A

Start Date:  2011.08.12 @ 18:32:00
End Date:  2011.08.13 @ 02:28:15
Job Ticket # 43629 DST# 4

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 1733 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 7856254778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2011.08.18 @ 17:04:30 Page 1
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FIL Natural Resources
-y -~
f§§ ESTING , v 410 17th ST STES00
ZE = Denver CO 80202

(M ATTN: Josh Austin

Long Family Partners 6A

20-18-31 Scott,KS

Job Ticket: 43629
Test Start: 2011.08.12 @ 18:32:00

DST#:4

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Lansing- J-L
Deviated: No \Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 20:36:30 Tester: Bradely Walter/Will
Time Test Ended: 02:28:15 Unit No: 40
Interval: 4190.00 ft (KB) To  4285.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2965.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4285.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2953.00 ft(CP)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 12.00 ft
Serial #: 8652 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 415.53 psig @ 4191.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.08.12 End Date: 2011.08.13 Last Calib.: 2011.08.13
Start Time: 18:32.05 End Time: 02:28:14 Time On Btm 2011.08.12 @ 20:36:15
Time Off Btm 2011.08.12 @ 23:44:30
TEST COMMENT: IF- BOBin 8 mrin
ISENo Blow
FF-BOB in 10 min
FSI Built to 1 1/2 in Receeded to 1 1/4
_ Prassure vs. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
zo S i T B — Time Pressure| Temp | Annotation
- WIS T h 1= (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
r JF | ' 0| 207254 122.39| Initial Hydro-static
™ A 1. 1| 3682 | 121.11] OpenTo Flow(1)
ok f/ I [ I ] 33| 264.33 | 131.44] Shut-in(1)
g /f o ‘m 1. 78| 87868 | 130.63 | End Shut-In(1)
e T / { l' l’ l' K\\ { : 79| 271.33 | 130.29| Open To Flow (2)
Pol A !. 1=} 126 | 41553 | 133.53| Shut-in(2)
F / / | e | /-——"" - l\ ] s 188 868.10 132.76 | End Shut-In(2)
1 / / i \ 1- 189 | 1962.89 | 131.08 | Final Hydro-static
) ; ~ mitiucn | E
oiF / btes  puterme) I lL\\ ; al
E ] I ]
Wof / L-#—m | | | LL \ 1.
L A | | [ | g ] E
12 Frl Aug 2014 ™ Tiene (Hours} nen
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (f) Description Volume (bbi) | Choke (inches) IPrssu'e (psig) | Gas Rete (Mciid)
380.00 5%0 75%w 20%m 1.97
282.00 5%g 30%0 20%w 45%m 3.96
94.00 10%g 40%0 20%w 30%m 1.32
194.00 20%g 80%0 272
0.00 188 GIP 0.00
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43629 Frinted: 2011.08.18 @ 17:04:31 Page 2




7% OB TE DRILL STEMTEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
S H”' I FIML Natural Resources Long Family Partners 6A
=
:j‘g’ = ESTING , NG 410 17th ST STES00 20-18-31 Scott,KS
ZER Denver CO 80202
f;:; \R Job Ticket: 43629. DST#:4
N ATTN: Josh Austin Test Start: 2011.08.12 @ 18:32:00

Tool Information

Dxill Pipe: Length: 3830.00ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume:  53.72 bbl Tool Weight: 2000.00 b

Heavy WL. Fipe:  Length: 0.00ft Diarreter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 b

Dxill Collar: Length: 369.00ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.81 bbl Wkight to Pull Loose:  16000.00 b

Dxill Fipe Above KB: 30.00ft Total Velume: 95,53 bl ToolChased ol
String Weight: Initial  74000.00 Ib

Depth to Top Packer: 4190.00 ft Final  76000.00 Ib

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft -

Interval betw een Packers: 95.00 ft

Tool Length: 116.00 ft

Nurrber of Packers: 2  Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum.Lengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4170.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4175.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4180.00

Packer 5.00 4185.00 21.00 Bottom Of Top Packer

Packer 5.00 4190.00

Stubb 1.00 4191.00

Recorder 0.00 8360 Outside  4191.00

Recorder 0.00 8652 Inside  4191.00

Perforations 25.00 4216.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4217.00

Drill Pipe 62.00 4279.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4280.00

Ferforations 2.00 4282.00

Bullnose 3.00 4285.00 95.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length:  116.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43629 Printed: 2011.08.18 @ 17:04:31 Page 3
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DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY
FIVL Natural Resources Long Family Partners 6A
ING 410 17th ST STES00 20-18-31 Scott,KS
Denver CO 80202 DST#:4

ATIN:  Josh Austin

Job Ticket: 43629
Test Start: 2011.08.12 @ 18:32:00

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Cil AP: 30deg AR
Mud Wkeight: 9.00 lb/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 39000 ppm
Viscosity: 65.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 7.90in* Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2600.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches -
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
380.00 | 5%0 75%w 20%m 1.969
282.00 | 5%g 30%0 20%w 45%m 3.956
94.00 | 10%g 40%0 20%w 30%m 1.319
194.00 | 20%g 80%0 2.721
0.00 | 188 GIP 0.000
Total Length: 950.00ft Total Volunme: 9.965 bbl
Num Fluid Sarmples: 0 Num Gas Bonrbs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments: RWis .182 @ 72=39000
OILAPI31 @ 72=30

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 43629

Printed: 2011.08.18 @ 17:04:32 Page 4
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RILOBITE
ESTING , INc.

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

Prepared For:  FIML Natural Resources

410 17th ST STESQO
Denver CO 80202

ATIN: Josh Austin

20-18-31 Scott KS

Long Family Partners 6A
Start Date:  2011.08.13 @ 12:54:05
End Date:  2011.08.13 @ 22:32:00
Job Ticket # 43631 DST# 5

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 1733 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2011.08.18 @ 17:04:51 Page 1
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

FIML Natural Resources

ESTING , v

410 17th ST STER00
Denver CO 80202

ATIN  Josh Austin

Long Family Partners 6A
20-18-31 Scott,KS

Job Ticket: 43631 DST#:6
Test Start: 2011.08.13 @ 12:54:05

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation:
Deviated:

Marmaton / Aitamont

No  Whipstock: ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole

Time Tool Opened: 15:30:15 Tester: Bradely Walter/Will
Time Test Ended: 22:32:00 Unit No: 40
Interval: 4287.00 ft (KB) To  4380.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Bevations: 2965.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 4380.00 ft(KB) (TVD) - 2953.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 12.00 ft
Serial #: 8652 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 436.44psig @ 4288.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.08.13 End Date: 2011.08.13 Last Calib.: 2011.08.13
Start Time: 12:54:05 End Time: 22:32:00 Time On Btm 2011.08.13 @ 15:30:00
Time Off Btmx 2011.08.13 @ 19:17:14
TEST COMMENT: F-BOB in 6min
ISE 1 1/5" in 8 min Died to 1/2"
FF- BOBin 7 1/2min
FSI 3 1/4" in 45 min Died o 2 1/2
— Pressura vs. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
o ""’“‘f — ! ! £ 3 Tire Pressure| Tenp | Annotation
WO, 0 ] Mn) | (psig) | (degP)
2 A u i 0| 2153.09 | 124.43| Initial Hydro-static
: A ! : : ] 1| 3971 | 123.78| Open To Fow(1)
: AR \ 1= 31| 24700 | 13252| Shut-n(1)
= : | : }l\ ; 76 | 1077.97 | 132.73| End Shut-In(1)
o 0D = B 77 260.41 131.92
: / /\[l ] 4"\ {"3 60 31.92| Open To Flow (2)
£l | | - : 136 | 43644 | 135.33| Shut-In(2)
[ ] I Foon's 227 | 106533 | 135.21| End Shut-in(2)
= 3 / / i \ 7 228 | 1940.81 | 135.61 | Final Hydro-static
) : — Nrrfuge i :_m
ot / i peieresal | \ ]
[ ] Te
of / | | i x‘k =
L | | | [ ]
3rM BPM OFM
13 8t Aug 2011 Time (Hours)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length () Description Volume (bbl) | Choke (inches) |Pressue (psig) | Gas Rete (Mciid)
290.00 GO 30%G 70%o0 1.43
375.00 GMO 10%G 40%M 50%0 4.54
470.00 MGO 10%M 30%G 60%0 6.59
750 GIP
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43631 Printed: 2011.08.18 @ 17:04:51 Page 2




2L OBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM
FIVL Natural Resources Long Family Partners 6A
ESTIN G ’ INC 410 17th ST STES00 20-18-31 Scott,KS

DEnver CO b2 Job Ticket: 43631 DST#:5
ATIN Josh Austin Test Start: 2011.08.13 @ 12:54:05

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 3922.00ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 55.02 bbl Tool Weight: 2000.00 Ib

Heavy WA. Pipe:  Length: 0.00ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 b

Dxill Collar: Length: 369.00ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.81 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:  15000.00 b

il B ! : Total Volume:  56.83 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft

Drill Plpes Aboves KE: 2001t String Weight: Initial  74000.00 lb

Depth to Top Packer: 4287.00 ft Final  80000.00 b

Depth to Botiom Packer: ft -

Interval betw een Packers: 93.00 ft

Tool Length: 114.00 ft

Nurrber of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Too!l Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (fi) Accum.lLengths

Change Over Sub 1.00 4267.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4272.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4277.00

Packer 5.00 4282.00 21.00 Bottom Of Top Packer

Packer 5.00 4287.00

Stubb 1.00 4288.00

Recorder 0.00 8360 CQutside  4288.00

Recorder 0.00 8652 Inside  4288.00

Perforations 25.00 4313.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4314.00

Dxill Pipe 62.00 4376.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4377.00

Bulinose 3.00 4380.00 93.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length:  114.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43631 Printed: 2011.08.18 @ 17:04:52 Page 3
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DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY
FIML Natural Resources Long Family Partners 6A
410 17th ST STES00 20-18-31 Scott,KS
fpaver catoen2 Job Ticket: 43631 DST#:5

ATIN. Josh Austin Test Start: 2011.08.13 @ 12:54.05

Mud Type:  Gel Chem

Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal
Viscosity: 60.00 sec/qt
Wiater Loss: 7.90in®
Resistivity: ohmm
Salinity: 2600.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches

Mud and Cushion Information

Cushion Type: Cil AP: 27deg AR
Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: ppm
Cushion Volume: bbl

Gas Cushion Type:

Gas Cushion Pressure: psig

Recovery Information

Recowery Table

Length Description Volume
ft bbl
290.00 [ GO 30%G 70%0 1.426}
375.00 | GMO 10%G 40%M50%o0 4.541
470.00 | MGO 10%M 30%G 60%0 6.593
750 GIP
Total Length:  -998864.00ft Total Volume: 12.560 bbl
Num Fluid Sanples: 0 NumGas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments: AF28 @76 f =27

Laboratory Location:

RW. @ f=

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 43631 Printed: 2011.08.18 @ 17:04:53 Page 4
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RILOBITE
ESTING , inc.

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

Prepared For.  FINML Natural Resources

410 17th ST STES00
Denver CO 80202

ATIN: Josh Austin

20-18-31 Scott,KS

L.ong Family Partners 6A

Start Date:  2011.08.14 @ 20:43:05
End Date:  2011.08.15 @ 03:17:29
Job Ticket # 43632 DST# 6

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 1733 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2011.08.18 @ 17:05:13 Page 1
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RILOBITE
ESTING , v

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FIVL Natural Resources

410 17th ST STES00
Denver CO 80202

ATIN:  Josh Austin

Long Family Partners 6A

20-18-31 Scott,KS
Job Ticket: 43632 DST#:6

Test Start: 2011.08.14 @ 20:43:05

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Mississippi/ Sperge
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole
Time Tool Opened: 22:54:45 Tester: Bradely Walter/ Wil
Time Test Ended: 03:17:29 Unit No: 40
Interval: 4601.00 ft (KB) To  4618.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2965.00 ft(KB)
Total Depth: 4618.00 ft (KB) (TVD) - 2953.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 12.00 ft
Serial #: 8652 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 17464 psig @ 4602.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2011.08.14 End Date: 2011.08.15 Last Calib.: 2011.08.15
Start Time: 20:43:05 End Time: 03:17:29 Time On Bim: 2011.08.14 @ 22:54:30
Time Off Btm 2011.08.15 @ 01:00:14
TEST COMMENT: IF- Built to 4 1/2"
ISk No Blow
FF- Built to 2 1/4"
FSI- No Blow
— Pressure vs. Time _ PRESSURE SUMMARY
= s S | N e 5 Time Pressure| Tenp | Annotation
[JP | 1w (Mn.) (psig) | (degP)
[ | s ] 0| 227230 | 131.51| Initial Hydro-static
- e l [ } 1w 1| 3498 | 130.99| open To Fow(1)
| | | ] 32 106.42 141.66 | Shut-In(1)
- L i~ 62 | 114378 | 139.89| End Shut-in(1)
s | i i i 1.3 63| 11077 | 139.45| Open To Flow (2)
I | oot bamine 17t 93| 17464 | 143.22| Shutin(2)
o } = B 8 126 | 1132.10 141.90 | End Shut-In(2)
/ / I \H ] 126 | 213639 | 142.52| Final Hydro-static
= | E
] / | \\ ]
[ ] | Te
ol . | J
[ | 1~
4 Sun Aug AH1 ™ Tmfmu) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (f) Description Volume (bb) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) | Gas Rate (Mcfid)
75.00 MOW  10%w 90%m 0.37
280.00 WCM  60%w 40%m 1.38
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43632 Printed: 2011.08.18 @ 17:05:13 Page 2
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DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

RILOBITE
ESTING , ¢

FIVL Natural Resources

410 17th ST STER200
Denver CO 80202

ATIN.  Josh Austin

Long Family Partners 6A

20-18-31 Scott,KS

Job Ticket: 43632 DST#:6

Test Start: 2011.08.14 @ 20:43:05

Tool Information

Dxill Fipe: Length: 4236.00ft Dameter: 3.80 inches Volumme:  59.42 bbl Tool WWeight: 2000.00 b
Heavy Wi. Ppe:  Length: 0.00ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 20000.00 Ib
Dxill Collar: Length: 369.00ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.81 bb! Weight to Pull Loose:  16000.00 b

. Total Volume:  .61.23 bbl Tool Chased ft
EYlEYEAbos [E: 25100 78 String Weight: Initial  74000.00 Ib
Depth to Top Packer: 4601.00 ft Final  78000.00 b
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft -
Interval betw een Packers: 17.00 ft
Tool Length: 38.001ft
Nummber of Packers: 2  Diameter: 6.75 inches
Tool Comments:
Tool Description Length (ft) SerialNo. Position Depth (ft) Accum.Lengths
Change Over Sub 1.00 4581.00
Shut In Tool 5.00 4586.00
Hydraulic tool 5.00 4591.00
Packer 5.00 4596.00 21.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 4601.00
Stubb 1.00 4602.00
Recorder 0.00 8360 Qutside  4602.00
Recorder 0.00 8652 Inside  4602.00
Perforations 13.00 4615.00
Bulinose 3.00 4618.00 17.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 38.00
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 43632 Printed: 2011.08.18 @ 17:05:14 Page 3




RILOBITE

DRILL STEMTEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , N0

FIML Natural Resources

410 17th ST STER00
Denver CO 80202

ATIN Josh Austin

Long Family Partners 6A

20-18-31 Scott,KS
Job Ticket: 43632 DST#:6

Test Start: 2011.08.14 @ 20:43:05

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Ol AP Odeg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 13200 ppm
Viscosity: 58.00 sec/qt Cushion Volurre: bbl
Water Loss: 876 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 2600.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches -
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
75.00 | MOW 10%w 90%m 0.369
280.00 | WCM  60%w 40%m 1.377]
Total Length: 355.001t Total Volume: 1.746 bbl
Num Fluid Sanples: 0 Num Gas Borrbs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:

Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments: RW-.410 @ 80f =13200

Qil Spots in Tool

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 43632

Frinted: 2011.08.18 @ 17:05:14 Page 4
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RILOBITE ~ L o SRR
ESTING nc. b = |

P.O. Box 1733 « Hays, Kansas shemAUG 12 20m

Well Name & No. L/.—C} ng ’;:M ¢ / \/ pﬂr 7L/l 6rBSYAz;?»m 1
Company F 7T M /_J ,/Vx/‘umc,/ /'?-c"} Elevation _cod 7 L 25
Address [7//0 /7’%57;f/~/_5 7/70 DGhVLV“ Co SIC);&Q
Co. Rep / Geo. \)(5)5//) /;[ulezV\ Rig lL/‘Q = I
Location: Sec. 2 ( 2 Twp. / g Rge. 3 ( Co. .9 o ff

rterval Tested 3?6—;2 i) L/@D ), /3 -C

.nchor Length L/ g
op Packer Depth 3‘7 L/ 7

Test Ticket
NO. 430620

Date | g“/@ “./ [
KB L7553  aL

State Kj

Zone Tested A - Wak Tk

Drill Pipe Run _«.9 ?(?J 8 A,
/ Drilt Collars Run ___ % [a 9 - Vis L/g
iottom Packer Depth 3?5 o? Wt. Pipe Run 0 WL I7 ¢7’2
ptal Depth L/ & 0__0 Chlorides / f:)/)/j ppm System LCM / g
Slow Description I/ v [6 0 B in 49 sec

IQI"’/\/O ﬁ/ﬂk_}

F-/:- Bol in LI"./} mm ,,(?-:(,@'6/3/:'&( fo 7:""

FST - Mo Blsw
;ecm Feet of
lec a? Q0 Feetof [~]C W/ %gas
lec / 7». ‘\2 (2 Feetof /1C L %gas

%water %mud
Y%ewater Z/ [j %mud

f %mud

%gas %0il

%oil {7 ()

%0il WS’ %water

lec Feet of %gas %0il %water %mud

lec Feet of %gas %o0il %water %mud
’ —~ o

recTotal_ (50 ot /AT Gravi API RW @ F Chlorides pm

T-On Location / [Z_ Y0

s~
T-Started / / Jc;z

A) Initial Hydrostatic__| () 3

Tost
3) First Initial Flow___3 50 E\IZS noeo-

T-Open / :5‘ ‘Ey
TPuled /5" 2

) First Final Flow __ </ ¢{ ‘/ m/:fety soint__ 1S’
D) Initial Shut-n____ G N/C‘ilrc sub A

T-Out ’“;‘5:'*'/' / ‘753

E) Second Initial Flow ﬁ ",/q O Hourly Standby
Comments__g,,:// & %

£ second Final Flow / ()|

Mileage /! A/ 19 40 : &
- /, 00" % VA 14/:47__7 VAZ
3) Final Shut-In — 0 Sampler
H) Final Hydrostatic / ‘[{Q ) O Straddie O Ruined Shale Packer

nitial Open (3 ’3 O

vitial Shut-In 4_3 C

‘inal Flow :'5 0

inal Shut-in__ 1.9

\pproved By &47 ‘lé\e %Qcﬁ

O Shale Packer

O Extra Packer

O Extra Recorder

0O Day Standby
&A:cessibility 150

Sub Total M(cbwo

SO

Our Representative

rilobits Testing Inc. shall not be liabﬁor damaged of any kind of the property or persomhe one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffped or s
quipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party tef whom e test is made.

QO Ruined Packer

{1 Extra Copies

Sub Total @

Total___} Lp S %
MP/DST Dk

ined, directly or indirectly, through the use of its






IRILOBITE ECEIVE Test Ticket

|
iES TING Inc. ,
P.O. Box 1733 - Hays, Kansas 6 01AUG 1220 NO. 4 36 2 7

Well Name & No. Lahol /’M'm /v Pa,r r)-erSA ,9 &A Test No. ~ ;\) Date ?’ / /‘" //
Company zt- j:ML— A)&u‘f?/lf{‘,/ /\?-ES EleV&thﬂQ?(a KB _Qq 5“3 GL
aiwoss 2 [ () 17T 8T, $TI= 900 Denver (o §0202.

Co. Rep / Geo. L)O5A AUG f Rig ,/ﬁ/";? &./

Location: Sec. ’/2 O __wp / Y Ree. 3 Co. 5 Co ﬂ- state _ K S

orval Tested_ 4 O0 b ~ 402 7 Zone Tested Lﬁ.n smq D
nchor Length a? l Drill Pipe Run "r I Mud Wt. ?', 0

op Packer Depth L/ 0[9 / Drill Collars Run 3 la G’ Vis L/ g
. ottom Packer Depth ¢ / 7/7 lg Wt. Pipe Run O WL 7, .;2

otal Depth L/ ¥, f;? 7 chiorides _/ (J( )(2 ppm System  LCM I g
llow Description Ir_ b \A/fl&/( @urit@ T ’3}05/ Or—tul' s> 2;’"""‘

T571- No Blow
!:{: - Mo Bloy
FSI~ 1o Blow
ec /= S ) Feet of M—M‘ g O {or. 5‘/"0‘2"5> %gaéfﬂéglgﬁ\ﬁéil %waterllﬁ{j) %mud

ec Feet of %gas %o0il Y%water Y%emud
.ec Feet of %gas %0il %water %mud
lec Feet of %Qas %o0il Y%water %mud
lec Feet of %gas %o0il Y%water %mud
lec Total BHT 1;2( ) Gravity API RW @ °F Chlorides ppm

A) Initial Hydrostatic_ACC &~ N/Test 123 ‘) ce Ton Location [ R+ 3O am
3) First Initial Flow___/ & o gars 250 T-Started ;Q A3 A
C) First Final Flow C;? o g//?afety Joint '75 O T-Open Ll/ ) (47 o

c

D) Initial Shut-In 7 '?/ g irc Sub A/,/ C Il;l:ltled % cgé ;)%/f) &

E) Second Initial Flow _(Q 7 O Hourly Standby
&} - qa Comments ﬂ F wdree

F) Second Final Flow j 3 Mileage / / V, /’9' = ,l 5 ] 2 7 b v
G) Final Shut-In 9/ / O Sampler ) e
H) Final Hydrostatic__| 5 7 7 O Straddle O Ruined Shale Packer
O Shale Packer Q Ruined Packer
nitial Open 30 0 Extra Packer O Extra Copies
nitial Shut-In 30 O Extra Recorder Sub Total @
‘inal Flow 9) (] 1 Day Standby Total ‘ﬁ ‘5“0
‘inal Shut-In fi O D/Accessmlhty / \50 i MP/DST Disc’t

subTotal_J 115" 22; /
\pproved By W )é %% Hpso'ur Representative /J (4 4‘/4” 7%/"'

‘ilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable fo/ damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suﬁer sustained, dlrectly or igirectly, through the use of its
juipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the partyf m the test is made.







— = =i/
IRILOBITE g 2 a5 \J Test Ticket
IEETING INC. NO 43628

P.O. Box 1733 * Hays, Kansas 67(‘39‘1. o

Well Name & No. L/{’)V\a ,uhf\/} E,rh\el"ﬁl'\:ﬁ Test No. #\? Date? l/ [/
-Company F/,l- /v] L— A/ FUVA l ({5 Elevation QQ/E 5~ KB (,/:)C%S 3 GL
Address “’//0 '7{"” gf. gl/‘ 90/’) f),.cmjtr CO K’OQOQ

Co. Rep/ Geo. ¥ja</) /Iaﬁﬁ 4} Rig /’/ c; af'/

Location: Sec. /Q d Twp. / VQ Rge. 2 ( Co. 5)7.:/9 'ﬁL State /qj‘

rterval Tested L// 0 [’/ L/( Vksh Zone Tested LLHS 1 ng - /6‘ + f‘ { ’
inchor Length ._7 ’ Drill Pipe Run 3 7 3 ‘L/ Mud Wt. qy
op Packer Depth L/(’? 99 Drill Gollars Run __ ~3 (0 7 . Vis 5\8/
jottom Packer Depth LI i 0 L/ Wi. Pipe Run 0 WL 5/ O
otal Depth L/ [ 75_/ Chlorides / 70 O ____ppm System LCM / b
3low Description L f- }3 OB I q,ﬂ I'n,

TS5L - Np I3 (g0

= = - ROR in [3min

["51 Ko [3lowy

Feetof__ /1C. L\/ %gas %oil 7 O v%water 2O %mud
3 2 Feetof & }1 Cc\/ %gas 2 (D woil b 6O swater .20  %mud
lec Zg Feetof €21— W © C M %gas 3 Oooil X Ooowater S0 %emud
le Feet of ; vie (¢ { ‘ %gas /OO %0il %water Y%emud
tec Feet of %ga3g 7 p %0il %water %rmud
tec Total _/ Qa o T | 32X Gravit API Rwﬁ@ 7 5°F chiorides 37 (2(2 ppm
A) Initial Hydrostatic M ISI/Ttst j‘éf ~ T-On Location :7—'4'2 O ,D' m
B) First Initial Flow__ 255" O Jars Tstared G O pm
C) First Final Flow ,Qla l Q Safety Joint T-Open [ / %(m r) m
D) Initial Shut-In ﬁ"?/} e sub N, /C Thuled__3: 24 am
E) Second Initial Flow ,2 g? O Hourly Standby ”’W ‘m’ T-Out " 74"&".’
F) Second Final Flow V[/ '7 @/Mlleage I { /6/ T [’6(7;0 Comme‘r:tj di '( /i /0
4 - ‘ i ](' ]2 06
G) Final Shut-In 2)"70 O Sampler ' ’
HIFel g dosatic 1 L{ 0 Straddle O Ruyined Shale Packer
3 0 O Shale Packer N./R:ined Packer Q.L:JD
nitial Open O Exira Packer O Extra Copies

nitial Shut-In L/b O Extra Recorder Sub Total QLoO'
‘inal Flow b O O Day Standby : Total ] 7@ LI'O
inal Shut-in 70 %cessibility 10 MP}

Sub Total \ ‘—151(’) N q

134D Lo/ (,70 .20
\pproved By W '%g W Our Repres/e(rﬁatlc\?e

-lobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for a
jipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the p:

sc't

'V/f(ﬁ ‘W

ered or sustained, directly or indirectly, through the use of its
for whom the test is made.







i\

!

~ IRILOBITE ECEIVE

7ES TING Inc.

P.O. Box 1733 - Hays, Kansas 67601

AUG 1 6 201

AT Tl

e N

410

Test Ticket
No. 43630

B
Well Name & No. L[)ﬂ G l’"am, /\ / ,Z'tﬂ[n(VS/h'ﬂ Test No. ad L/ Date 3'/;& ’//
Company ]{: I M LJ ALAJV{, /e -$ Elevation 5/ KB r;)?j_? GL
_Address L// (&) /’7TL ST §T/f 706 Dﬂﬁ"‘*' o 56902 ,
Co. Rep / Geo. JQ’é SN Rig /71"2 #I
Location: Sec. ‘2 ( } Twp. / i{ Rge. 3 ( Co. ‘SCé ﬁL— State ﬁ f
aterval Tested L/ / 70 - 0/.23 7 Zone Tested Z anSros J‘f L—
inchor Length 7 S-' Drill Pipe Run ' v%f{ j O Mud Wt. Z/
op Packer Depth l’/ ( 5 5’ Drili Collars Run }(97 - Vis [QS
Jottom Packer Depth_ 4( 7 O Wt. Pipe Run O w80
otal Depth 1’/ _2 8 5’ Chlorides 59 G 0(9 ____ppm System LCM / l,/
3low Description T I: - v[b éﬁ lq 2)/ St~
my ST Jo /}/ st/
FF ~ po B (Ome
7:51 ./_30(/1‘ fo ’Z?l Vtccec/fd ’]“#/’V”/
lec l q L‘ Feet of G/ O 9‘2 O%gas %(j %o0il %water Y%mud
lec i f:‘ Feet of G—'\,J H C O / O*%gas L/O %o0il QO Y%water 30/%mud
e, 252 Festar_ WO CM 5 wgas DO g0l O swater &5 smud
lec_, 5 5’ 0 Feet of O M C U %gas 5 %0il ’75 Y%water 99 0 %mud
tec_ | 8 EZ Feet of G’ I P %gas %oil Ywater %mud
3ec Total st (21 cravity 3( ) apiRw 82, @ TSl °F chiorides 7000 pom

est 1 295”

Q Jars

l;iafety Joint
Circ Sub

t)/C
1 Hourly Standby .
EI/MiIeage ﬁ] / ;?, / y ,5390

O Sampler
{ Straddle

A) Initial Hydrostatic___«

=7
S

B) First Initial Flow
C) First Final Flow

D) Initial Shut-In

E) Second Initial Flow

F) Second Final Flow

G) Final Shut-In

H) Final Hydrostatic

0O Shale Packer

nitial Open 3 o O Extra Packer
nitial Shut-In L’l 5 O Extra Recorder
‘inal Flow Ys I;I}ay Standby
“inal Shut-In LO Accessibility _} Ff
Sub Total | ?)qO 90
Q4o Ho DO 2b
\pproved By Our Representative

‘ilobite Testing inc. shall not*be fiable for damaged of any kind of the praperty or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any foss s
juipment, or its statements or opinion concermng the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the p

T-On Location 5: / "{ 7’th
T-Started )
T-Open
T-Pulied
T-Out

503 2 pn
.43 ﬁh
DAL A
Comments \;,,J.'I [ é d'/ 0
Q. Ani belt12%

0O Ruined Shale Packer
O Ruined Packer

{0 Extra Copies

Sub Total @
Total L’;}f‘l‘( D Lfo
MP/DST Discit

T ned” directly or indirectly, through the use of its

whom the test is'made.






~TRIL NEC S E ]
RILOBITE L Test Ticket

"T' R AUG 16 20M

P.O. Box 1733 « Hays, Kansas 67601

' S
4/10

‘WeIIName&No LO}’\a F&MI/\/ p&r*h-erSA//D/ATestNo # 5 Date g— 3~//

Company FIML_ A/.C A/ﬂ‘ /(??5 Elevation Q i (25 Q 2 2 3
Address L//O /’7’“1 ST ST 900 PDenver CO Ep 20 2

Co. Rep / Geo. ()OCI’I Aud,lL/h Rig Ik ~*]

Location: Sec. ‘9\0 Twp. ! S/ Rge. 27 { 9&0 #’ ___State ly S

“terval Tested L/ 52 5”7 r L/_?) QO Zone Tested ﬁ/’a_rh/za /‘nr\ = /4/ fa,ma.a f' A (
\nchor Length q 3 ’ Drill Pipe Run 373 ;l Mud Wt. 7 2
op Packer Depth L{/Q 8 9\ Drill Collars Run 3 (a 7 - Vis [o
lottom Packer Depth L/& 8 7 Wt. Pipe Run @ WL gO
‘otal Depth L/ % 80 Chlorides 8 ('a ( 2{ 2 ppm System LCM / ‘/
3low Description I’ I" B 0 /} tv] / 2 nn

_Lg/'lyﬁ 1n & min r',ll‘zgpl 9L0’/2”

}"/'~ /3 0/3 1N '7/9mm

FST~ 3% jn Y5 mun zd fo 22

lec QL{ qf’__z Feet of C ‘)"O { O %gas 70 %e0il Yewater %emud
lec gg 77 2 Feet of - H ( ) / O %wgas & O %o0il Yowater (710 Yemud
tec b[ z 1 2 Feet of M C 3-(7 - 3 O %gas Zt@ %oil Yewater _/ 0 Yemud
lec Feet of 7 {7\6 6’ -Z(:) %gas %0il Yewater Yemud
lec_ ~ Feetof %gas %o0il Yewater Y%emud

2ecTotal_J (, 3 6- BHT . 32 '2‘- Gravity ,;2 !‘Z API RW ;2& @ 7(74 °F Chlorides —___——>__ppm

A) Initial Hydrostatic a’? l 3 % lj]_/{est \3.35 - T-On Location //Q / ) ,’)m

B) First Initial Flow (? 7 Q Jars T-Started g"/ - i

C) First Final Flow Y7 O Safety Joint T-Open

D) Initial Shut-In 1) ‘7’7 m s A //C TPuled ‘71 /o 2k

- : ' zv :
E) Second Initial Flow (10 Hourly Standby /‘-( Lr D5 TOut / b 3;2 "

a
F) Second Final Flow L/J (9 O Mileage ) / RT ﬁio__ Commemsp c’f n 0/
G) Finai Shut-In / /9 L 5 L Sampler B :
H) Final Hydrostatic / ﬁ L/ O Straddle a ined Shale Packer
7 0 Shale Packer ejé:mr
nitial Open &g Q O Extra Packer O Extra Copies
nitial Shut-In 7 5 U Extra Recorder Sub Total

sinal Flow __ (00 / O Day Standby Total___ 1 415 )
‘inal Shut-In qO / /] kl/j\ccessibility \50~- /DST Disc't

/ \ ,/ Sub Total 145 .40
: aHAYH0 (#3270
pproved By \ Our Representative

ilobite Testing Inc. sh e lial amaqed ifid of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loSs suffered or sustalngd dlrectly or indirectly, through the use of its
juipment, or its statements or opinion concerning t results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the pany for whom the test’is made.

]
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-

1RILOBITE , ng IV E Test Ticket
IE'ETING INC. Q A6 1 6 201 no. 43632

PO. Box 1733 » Hays, Kansas 67601

Well Name & No. } / 1 l//ﬂf V%hlﬁ M Test No Date 8‘/ "/ - //
company_|~ L M [, /\ //' /Lm» [ / z5$ Elevation fﬂ 705 kATS 3 @
‘-Address L'///? /'7 'Lk S T 3 / /A ?(90 /3&14\/&'!" (/0 gjﬂ 2

Co. Rep / Geo. }/‘)‘:h /luﬂ('/m Rig H 42 # (
Location: Sec. Q 0O Twp. / ? Rge. 3 ( Co. <60 # State /O

tterval Tested ”"/[1 [p I g L/(ﬂ /g Zone Tested MIS‘) /QS;Dﬂl/sﬂchzzﬂ,
inchor Length / 7 Drill Pipe Run / 2 Q) /f) Mud Wi. ? C{
op Packer Depth Z 2\’? é Drill Collars Run 3 (O ? Vis g
lottom Packer Depth L/&D / Wt. Pipe Run O WL g 9’
otal Depth L/ / 0 / ﬁ Chlorides g(,ﬂi{ 2 ppm System LCM 3 ’4
3low Description IP — /77u L / IL o L/k? /n:
T52 - e Blev
ZE = o df to 3K n
YL Ao /3 ) .
lec Q 8 0 Feetof ln/C M b %gas woil (2 (D %water L) smud
lec 25 Feet ofﬁf/ 1 cW/  flom _§/ potc Ta 7;»]) %gas %ol _J 0 Yewater (?O %mud

lec Feet of %gas %o0il %water %mud

lec Feet of %gas %o0il Y%water %mud

lec_~ Feetof %gas %o0il %water %mud

zecTotal 205 ant 14 [ Grayffy i awa L0 @ B0 °F chiorides (S;ﬁ ppm

A) Initial Hydrostatic ‘9~ 9\ VQ J(Test J Q:)f) -~ T-On Location 7 ,—;’-5)70 f Lo

B) First Initial Flow 5 L{ a Jars T-Started 8’ L/.B Pm

C) First Final Flow | 0o Safety Joint Topen__ (D' 5 ’

‘D) Initial Shut-In [1Y 3 J Circ Sub [\// C wruled Lol 59 ‘) m

£) Second Initial Flow ____[ ] O O Hourly Standby rou_ 317 an
Comments L. ( ( (l %

'F) Second Final Flow [77 "( E/Mileage [l /?/ r 1% ‘LPO Dc [ /02, / a

@) Final Shut-In , [ Sl O Sampler
'H) Final Hydrostatic 2 ' 3 1b ' O Straddle 0 Ruined Shale Packer
’ O Shale Packer 0O Ruined Packer
nitial Open 3 O O Extra Packer O Extra Copies
" nitial Shut-In ) Q U Extra Recorder Sub Total @
Zinal Flow \3 0 O Pay Standby _ Total (A0 e
Sinal Shut-In 3 C Jz‘ccessibility ‘ED~ i

/ \/ ( %/ suTotal [0 )
\pproved By R lagur Hegresentatlve ,'Z()

rilobite Testing Inc. shaf(n‘l( t be lqbleffor da ag"ﬂ‘“f of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss $uftefad’or sustained, directly or indirectiy, through the use of its
quipment, or its statements or op: n conc mng the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for whom the test is made.







&ALLIED

ECEIVE

CEMENTRNG Gox B _Z<O_Om
PO BOX 31 Russell, KS 67665 AUG 2 2 2011 s N e SR v
By ‘fwu\m\ invoice Date: >ma@.w‘wo; 1
Voice:  (785) 483-3887 Page: 1
Fax: (785) 483-5566
| Bill To: e
FIML Natural mmmocﬁomm LLC Federal Tax .D.#: 20-5975804
410 17th St., Suite 900
Denver, CO 80202
[ R oTetomarin ID L Well Name## or Customer P.O. i _PaymentTerms iF P |
| FAML N _ LongFamilyPt6A201831 | ~ Net30 Days - ;
_... Job Location Camp Location sl mmEmmmmem Due Date
V KS1-01 Oakley Aug 7, 2011 9/6/11
 Quantity Item i "Description e ~ UnitPrice | Amount
24000 [MAT | ClassACommon | 1625  3,900.00|
5.00 | MAT Gel 21.25 106.25
9.00 | MAT Chloride 58.20 523.80
60.00 | MAT Flo Seal 2.70 162.00
256.00 | SER Handling 2.25 576.00
55.00 | SER Mileage 28.16 1,548.80
1.00 | SER Surface 1,125.00 1,125.00
75.00 | SER Extra Footage 0.95 71.25
110.00 | SER Heavy Vehicle Mileage 7.00 770.00
1.00 | SER Manifold Head Rental 200.00 200.00
110.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mileage 4.00 440.00
3.00 |[EQP 8 5/8 Centralizers 64.00 192.00
1.00 |[EQP 8 5/8 Fiber Baffle Plate 175.00 175.00
1.00 |[EQP 8 5/8 Top Rubber Plug 112.00 112.00
1.00 | CEMENTER LaRene Wentz
1.00 |EQUIP OPER |Darren Racette
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Chris Helpingstine Qa\}
o
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Subtotal itk
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 377.49
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 10,279.59
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied - L o e
I TOTAL N 10,279.59 !
s /97092 EEE— - reaa—
ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE % \ m& @/\l b 319 sl
Sep 1, 2011 ,ﬁ o A,wl
B ——— mi,q{i




“ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 043370

Federal Tax I.D.# 20-5975804

REMITTO P.O.BOX31
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665

SERVICE POINT:

Dokl 4

- 7] mmoM ﬁvﬁém\ 5 w>zMW\ _n>rrmu out _oz LOCATION _MW\M.__»E. W m@%ﬂﬁﬁ

Z CRLINTY STA)
Floleon | (570 P B omon e Cbe iy 7528 |[S&reF RS
OLD OW&FQ ircle one) rMJ \&nﬂhﬁw

CONTRACTOR \m\\uu % =i #/

OWNER  Sceze7 €

TYPE OF JOB \W hzm\ Vo e = o e %
HOLE SIZE 7z R o
CASINGSZE o ZF ° _ DEPTH .3 754/ >zoc?WoEum\xmc \WM\MN%@, M@Q&T\N
TUBING SIZE DEPTH A 2y e ¥ Fflo—>ent
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DEPTH 2
PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON FFO $ 0 foodS SR
MEAS. LINE SHOEJOINT4/4 57 POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFTIN CSG. ¥&. 3 7 GEL S5 el XS 635
PERES. CHLORIDE TS5AT @ SER0 SRS PO
DISPLACEMENT AL LY L4/ ASC M
iy o WP/ f
EQUIPMENT . Ph= y et 5T

o i’ @
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER A& /2= &
# % W /  HELPER @ /7e x
BULK TRUCK e &
4 3 »\.W DRIVER Chri's %
BULK TRUCK o
A WRINER HANDLING Zo% 5/ 0 Z.AS S 8.0

MILEAGE £/ € X</ accrle (59F PO
REMARKS: ToTALG.FB. TS5

A A LDy M a2 %w\mn&?@.

Disolece ettt cdarke— SERVICE
/ g
= P yoan L DEPTH OF JOB B, __A7A%4
((ZeA SV Q# T [ofR PUMP TRUCK CHARGE RS e
EXTRAFOOTAGE_ 75 @ . 2> r2S
MILEAGE .S M\,\N . @ oo Wﬂ\,mu,&@
MANIFOLD cecl @ by
k\\mh %&n\@?\% YD BT
@
CHARGE TO: \Nl§ L
STREET
STk SIS Ak PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT
Stk (3) Caglrnlizers eHfP /7ATY
b«.ﬁ\m% e~ bafle plate @ (2290
To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. ; bl @ AL A3
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment M
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or

contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME_EZ 72 tfere

SIGNATURE ¢ w T m N

TOTAL ¥72%

SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES

DISCOUNT [F PAID IN 30 DAYS

+



SALLIED

oRmSGEHE g INVOICE
PO BOX 31 Russell, KS 67665 | k_ i i .
TS i Invoice Number: 128245
h Eifi E .
;._ Invoice Date:  Aug 16, 2011
Voice:  (785) 483-3887 By Dy Page: 1
Fax:  (785) 483-5566
m Bill To: 5 e G S|
& FIML Natural Resources LLC Federal Tax .D.#: 20-5975804
410 17th St., Suite 900
Denver, CO 80202
B O:mﬁoimqwc DR s..m__ Namef# or CustomerPO. | _un<3m3 ._.mzum R T
[ B _w:s_. !w 5 ma! - -‘ \_.o:@_uma_um::maum A2 /831  Net30Days .
W Job Location e _Camp Location Service Date ___ Due Date
| KS1-02 Oakley Aug 16, 2011 9/15/11
| Quantity e e eSO Unit Price ~ Amount
5.00 | MAT Gel 21.25 106.25
275.00 | MAT ASC Class A 19.00 5,225.00
26.00 | MAT Salt 23.95 622.70
1,375.00 | MAT Gilsonite 0.89 1,223.75
69.00 | MAT Flo Seal 2.70 186.30
500.00 | MAT WFR-2 1.27 635.00
353.00 | SER Handling 2.25 794 .25
55.00 | SER Mileage 353 sx @.11 per sk per mi 38.83 2,135.65
1.00 | SER Production String - Bottom Stage 2,405.00 2,405.00
110.00 | SER Pump Truck Mileage 7.00 770.00
1.00 | SER Manifold & Head Rental 200.00 200.00
110.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mieage 4.00 440.00
1.00 |EQP 55DV Tool 3,721.00 3,721.00
1.00 | EQP 5.5 Sure Seal Float Collar 620.00 620.00
1.00 |[EQP Sure Seal Float Shoe 520.00 520.00
2.00 |[EQP 5.5 Basket 337.00 674.00
25.00 | EQP 5.5 Centralizer 49.00 1,225.00
1.00 | EQP 5.5 Lock Ring 42.00 42.00
1.00| CEMENTER  |Alan Ryan ‘% /
1.00 EQUIP OPER | Wayne McGhghy \N % I mv aanl
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Ethan Glassman /\
A 0
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE o) U il Al
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 1,080.47
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 22,626 .37
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS = - -
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied B - e
e e | TOTAL
& TFTT ] e R
FirL -6ary 4  Doke . _
, ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE A Qm_ﬁm*\m\ V
| mmv 10, No,: | ks
EINR




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 040014

Federal Tax |.D.# 20-5975804

REMITTO PO.BOX 31 SERVICE P T:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 m\ﬁr /s
Pl
SEC. TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH
DATE %\‘ﬁ Ui g0 ¢ 3/ Ey. LD )2 1P
Ay (ct / SUNT STATE
Bt hor LocatioN $eg/ htw A ¥ ot | %y
qrew ; S rusto

CONTRACTOR

TYPE OF JOB
HOLESIZE T.D.
CASING SIZE §7, 15%.46 DEPTH_4 797

%

TUBING SIZE DEPTH

DRILL PIPE DEPTH

To0L  f. U, DEPTH 31l

PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON @

MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT | 347 POZMIX @i =

CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. GEL ml%tN @Al fh —
PERFS. CHLORIDE @

DISPLACEMENT 4| fhy() 2% bwi?b\ ASC___ AITIK) @/9ZZ saaso=

EQUIPMENT

A 7
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER _&Za.
# YIN

HELPER x\am...\
BULK TRUCK

# \GJ DRIVER \A@c
BULK TRUCK

4 DRIVER

REMARKS:

A Tre it ionfr Sy
e Tow [ 2 5L

cHArGE T0. F I L

STREET
CITY

STATE ZIP

£ Mot AT Do 2055
ey T x\....\\w«&h\\ﬁx\& &_‘% SERVICE

T Bl ) 2
T 2 ik Ao @Nwl.. b <=
@ S
n”wm?hﬁﬁ “wwm b e ,F7 1223 —
@ 2
o Sea X palh @ =
Sl 2 — 5
@ ——
HANDLING $53 5K} @ 2 — P, ke’
Uiy —=— :

MILEAGE//¢ .QA\\L le

TOTAL (091 ¢ b4

EPTH OF JOB
: UMP TRUCK CHARGE AT
EXTRA FOOTAGE @
MILEAGE ST 2 i@ S RS
MANIFOLD I@t @ ez
E%I @Y ey =
@
TOTAL M%\ S
PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT g
P

oy Bel =) 3ar= et
Shur Soaf Fad Gffar—) @6

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL
TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

PRINTED NAME s

SIGNATURE \ o

Ebe \

@ =

; —2f e Y9F a5
ineid| @M=
. ¢7 -
TOTAL Lfl2
SALES TAX (If Any)
TOTAL CHARGES
DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS




©ALLIED

Cemanting & Acidizing Services

INVOICE

PO BOX 51 Russell, KS 67665 n B
m m _H. @ F E g W Invoice Number: 128246
“m AUG 9 9 2011 F Invoice Date: Aug 16, 2011
Voice:  (785) 483-3887 I ) Page: 1
Fax  (785) 483-5566 By 397
BillTo e e I |
FIML Natural Resources LLC Federal Tax I.D.#: 20-5975804
410 17th St., Suite 900
Denver, CO 80202
s ozmsamﬂ_m e -;Emw_ﬂwmwmmﬂ Customer PO L | o T e Paymentdorme L) L L M
. B _u\;m__. - LongFamPartners#6-A -4/ i\%w\ Zm. 30 _um<wl|- R
: ~ Job Location Camp Location ~_ ServiceDate Due Date
KS1-02 Oakley Aug 16, 2011 9/15/11
I OGVE e e e ol D, coHpOn e L SURTT A S R TON T L
465.00 | MAT ALW B ) - 14.50 6, 742.50 |
116.00 | MAT Flo Seal 2.70 313.20
2,325.00 | MAT Gilsonite 0.89 2,069.25
549.00 | SER Handling 2.25 1,235.25
55.00 | SER Mileage 549 sx @.11 per sk per mi 60.39 3,321.45
1.00 | SER Production String - Top Stage 2,125.00 2,125.00
1.00 | CEMENTER Alan Ryan
1.00 [EQUIP OPER | Wayne McGhghy
1.00 | OPER ASSIST |Ethan Glassman
ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE Sublotal 15,806 85
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 666.12
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total Invoice Amount 16,472.77
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS . -
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF Payment/Credit Applied -
U ._.0._.>_| 16, hﬂm d |
s &\%\ 29 e S T :
ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE A 3el33)
i Sep 10, 2011 | T
! 133119y



ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 010015

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975804

REMITTO PO.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
. RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 \A\h.. s
‘ SEC. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION I m.q. ._O‘m F H
DATE Q\\ e %!.Q 2/ q@_m i.»)) ww\.&\\n‘
) QUNT STATE
@@mum a WELL? Location GGk, 5 . 2 fino Gntt | Ry
OLD OR @h_ﬁ_n one) \
CONTRACTOR AL Lo __ OWNER \\. )
TYPEQFJOB * Prs o ity
HOLESIZE Y 7¢ TD.
CASING SIZE Zlf,__ |S/hlbDEPTH 4 729F AMOUNT ORDERED Y6554 ALl
TUBING SIZE DEPTH Il FloSa
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL DY DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMOM COMMON @
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT [§-Ff I POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFTINCSG. (4 XY GEL @
PERFS. : CHLORIDE @
DISPLACEMENT 23 ASC @ sO
EQUIPMENT Hlbe  “o5it, w [~ 694 2*
4 Flosedd ) th @2 Sl T
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER
Pl . e
# S W;w/ HELPER &\P P_»‘ 1 x @ —_—
BULK TRUCK / Colsoncte 29251 o Bg  LeG—
# Ao DRIVER ZTho— u
BULK TRUCK o
YETR M s Y i
. DRINVER HANDLING 349 $4; @2 T T e
MILEAGE /) ¢ S [oil¢
REMARKS: TOTAL
SERVICE
4 y DEPTH OF JOB
_ 5 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE RS
E%R;\&N EXTRA FOOTAGE @
St . MILEAGE @ s
& MANIFOLD @ Rﬁ
L @
N mmm?‘ \—\..US:. m;\\of\ @

CHARGE TO: \h LTm (

. T TOTAL bmkm,.nmll
STREET ;

CITY STATE ZIP

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment

ORORORONC)

and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist ownet or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was

done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agentor . TOTAL

contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. >/ -ES TAX (If Any)

Q \nb TOTAL CHARGES
PRINTED NAME ﬁ.S?_ @ U DISCOUNT [F PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE AEJWS: ﬁﬁ




I ALLIED

OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC

24 S_ Lincoln Street
P.O. Box 31
Russell, KS 67665-2906

Voice: (817) 546-7282
Fax: (817) 246-3361

FIML Natural Resources LLC
410 17th St Suite 900

Denver, CO 80202
ZL- Al

By

EGEIVE

_ SEP 2 6 2011

Federal Tax

_Z<O—0m,

Invoice Number:

Invoice Date:~ Sep 13, 2011 |
Page: A.vl\\
7% el

L.D.#: 20-5975804

..ea FamPart6A201831 ) Net 30 Days
| sep 13,2011 10/13/11
Class A Common ; T 487,50
1.00 | MAT Chioride 58.20 58.20
180.00 | MAT Class A Lightweight 14.50 2,610.00
45.00 | MAT Flo Seal 270 12150
255.00 | SER Handling 2.25 573.75
55.00 | SER Mileage 28.05 1,542.75
1.00 | SER Circulate & Squeeze 1,125.00 1,125.00
52500 | SER Extra Footage 0.95 498 75
110.00 | SER Heavy Vehicle Mileage 7.00 770.00
1.00 SER Manifold Head Rental 200.00 200.00
110.00 | SER Light Vehicle Mieage 4.00 440.00
1.00 | CEMENTER Terry Heinrich
1.00 EQUIP OPER |Jenmy Yates
1.00 | OPER ASSIST | Chris Helpingstine
@%ﬁr xbcmr}
o0 — \ / g
@V\iomk
ALL PRICES ARE NET. PAYABLE Subtotal 8,427.45
30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF Sales Tax 23924
INVOICE. 11/2% CHARGED Total ol
THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS pvoice Amount 8,666.69
CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE

LG 3

Payment/Credit Applied




ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 0305¢5

- Federal Tax I.D.# 20-6975804

REMITTO PO.BOX 31 SERVICE POINT:
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 oY
273 71 [sec. TWe.  [RANG CALLED OUT ON LOCATIQN  [JOBSTART ~ [10B FINISH
’ Na W ﬂv.. , Mwo /gs .&w:u _ \a.,weMs 330 /m | Heorm
oNG Famz -20- 793/ ; COUNTY STATH
8 iR WELL # LocATION S Co ¥ vl N.\N\.m. -3 H.\.»\F .,m.rnov\n 2
OLD O WlCircle one)

CONTRACTOR r

IYPEOFIOB  CZfrufe’s o SYusrzs,
HOLE SIZE D,
CASINGSIZE 5/ DEPTH __ $2ZS5’
TUBING SIZE DEPTH
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
TOOL _DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM _— coMMON_ .FoS& e /6%  i4g7 R
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. ” GEL @ -~
PERFS, 325 CHLORIDE _ /5% — e$gZ® ¢ 28
DISPLACEMENT /9 BE/s ASC @ )
EQUIPMENT Lofs. /So sks @ L4S>  Zjo %
@_
. — @
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER _~ 7 £A4LY — 7+ — e
BULK TRUCK =
373 DRIVER Akzs @ A B
BULK TRUCK o4
# DRIVER HANDLING s e22%8
MILEAGE ity — A
REMARKS: TOTAL 52397 22,

ok o8 7o SHK 2 A5TRG Aonp 2/
: AR CIRCy/prrs &

Ak SERVICE
W sl AT

" DEFTH OF JOB g25"
PUMP TRUCK CHARGE

EXTRAFOOTAGE 15 @495
MILEAGE @72 % 77

Tk ot L s Twn
@
> )

CITY STATE ZIp

PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

To Allied Cementing Co., LLC.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment
and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or
confractor lo do work as is listed, The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
contractor. | have read and understand the "GENERAL.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.  SALES TAX (If Any)

! TOTAL CHARGES
-
PRINTED NAME £l \&@.\Oﬂgm‘\&x DISCOUNT IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

& §A\ ¢
SIGNATURE sl

288680




	olicense: 33476
	oname: FIML Natural Resources, LLC
	oaddr1: 410 17TH ST STE 900
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: DENVER
	ostate: CO
	ozip: 80202
	ozip4: 4420
	ocontact: Cassie Parks
	oarea: 303
	ophone: 893-5073
	clicense: 33793
	cname: H2 Drilling LLC
	geologist: Jim Musgrove
	purchaser: NCRA
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	ta: Off
	othertype: 
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	workoverpbtd: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	sdate: 08/06/2011
	tdate: 08/15/2011
	cdate: 09/27/2011
	API: 15-171-20818-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: NW
	Subdivision3: NE
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 20
	Township: 18
	Range: 31
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 1450
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 2150
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: NW
	County: Scott
	lname: Long Family Partnership
	wellnumber: 6A-20-1831
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Lansing, Marmaton
	ElevationGL: 2951
	ElevationKB: 2965
	td: 4800
	pbtd: 4761
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 376
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 3015
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 3015
	Alt2CementCircTo: 900
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 415
	chloride: 6000
	fluid: 1000
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Yes
	DateConfLetterRecd: 12/01/2011
	ConfRel: Yes
	DateConfReleased: 11/30/2013
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Off
	SentToUIC: Off
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: NAOMI JAMES
	Date Approved: 12/01/2011
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: No
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	ElectricLogsElectronic: Yes
	elog1: 
Triple Combo	

	log: Yes
	sample: Off
	form1: Stone Corral
	top1: 2244
	datum1: 
	form2: Lansing
	top2: 3926
	datum2: 
	form3: Mississippi
	top3: 4541
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 23.0
	setting1: 376
	cement1: Class A
	sacks1: 240
	additive1: 3% CaCl2 2% gel
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 15.5
	setting2: 4799
	cement2: ASC
	sacks2: 275
	additive2: 2% gel 10% salt 5 pps gil .25 pps flo
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	shots1: 
	perf1: DV tool set @ 3015'
	acid1: Cmtd w/ 415 sks Lightweight w/ 5 pps gil & .25 pps flo
	d1: 3015'
	shots2: 4
	perf2: 825'
	acid2: Squeezed w/ 180 sks Lightweight & 30 sks common w/ 2% cc
	d2: 825-0'
	shots3: 4
	perf3: 4290-92'
	acid3: Acidized w/ 500 gal 15% MCA
	d3: 4290-92'
	shots4: 4
	perf4: 4328-31'
	acid4: Acidized w/ 1000 gal 15% MCA & 2500 gal 15% N-E
	d4: 4328-31'
	shots5: 4
	perf5: 4351-53'
	acid5: Acidized w/ 100 gal 15% MCA
	d5: 4351-53'
	tubingsize: 2.875
	tubingdepth: 4709
	packerdepth: 
	linerrun: No
	firstdateofproduction: 10/19/2011
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Off
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Yes
	prodinterval: 4351-53, 4328-31'
	othercompletion: Off
	othertypecompodmethod: 
	otherprodinterval: 4290-92'


